Regina L. Ebling Ofiero

1 Humber Hill Road
Danbury, CT 06810-5172

Home: (203) 791-0352
Cell: (203) 994-1730
FAX: (203) 791-0352

Lake Kenosia Commission Agenda
August 25, 2014

City Hall; Conference Room 3B
5:30PM

1. Call meeting to order; Roll Call; Welcome guests.
2. Approve minutes from our May 19, 2014 meeting.
3. Turn meeting over to Ed Siergiej who will introduce our speaker.
4. Ed will now update us on weeding; planting; budget review, etc.

Additional Old Business
1. Discuss holding educational seminars for the residents living on the
West side of Danbury, etc.
2. Promote Lake Kenosia with signs, articles in the newspaper, mail-
ings, etc.

New Business

Our next meeting will be on September 22, 2014

Regina Ofiero Chairman H#: 791-0352 C#: (203) 994-1730  Ginaleoo@gmail.com

- KT Shartouni Vice-Chair Ci#: (914) 282-7744  kshartouni@gmail.com
Carol Elder  Sec. H:778-2015 C:(203)240-0272  Carolecpa@sbcglobal.net
Patricia McCarthy Wi :796-7709 C#: (203) 733-7006  Patty@Pattym.com
Renee Paley-Bain Hi#: 744-7851 C#: (914) 980-8340 paleybain@gmail.com
Sondra Grossi Ci: (954) 849-8507 sondra.grossi@gmail.com
Ed Siergiej Hit: 792-4442 Cit: (203) 241-3740 esiergiej@aol.com
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